
STATE OF TEXAS §

§

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR

CONSTRUCTION OF FOUR CORNERS COMMUNITY CENTER

RFP 16-107

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County
(hereinafter "County"), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and Bass
Construction Company, Inc. (hereinafter "Contractor"), a company authorized to conduct
business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for Construction of
Four Corners Community Center on November 8, 2016, (hereinafter "Agreement") pursuant to
RFP 16-107, as amended by document executed on September 26, 2017, (hereinafter the
"Amendment"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to reflect the change in Services
to be provided and increase the total Maximum Compensation under the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

1. County shall pay Contractor an additional three thousand nine hundred eighteen
dollars and 85/100 ($3,918.85) to perform the revised Services as described in Change

Proposal #2 dated April 11, 2018 attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated
herein for all purposes.

2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for all Services rendered is
hereby increased to an amount not to exceed three million fifty-four thousand eight

hundred eleven dollars and 85/100 ($3,054,811.85), authorized as follows:

$2,991,300.00 under the Agreement;

$59,593.00 under the Amendment; and

$3,918.85 under this Second Amendment.

3. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the Agreement and

this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation without an agreement

executed by the parties.

4. The County and Contractor hereby agree that the terms and conditions of the
Agreement remain in effect and the Time of Performance under the Agreement shall

hereby be extended to end no later than April 27, 2018.

5. Certain State Law Requirements for Contracts

a. Agreement to Not Boycott Israel Chapter 2270 Texas Government Code: By

signature below. Contractor verifies Contractor does not boycott Israel and will
not boycott Israel during the term of this Agreement.

36A

4/26/2018 Original sent to Jessica Carabajal, Purchasing dept.



b. Texas Government Code Section 2251.152 Acknowledgment: By signature below,

Contractor represents pursuant to Section 2252.152 of the Texas Government

Code, that Contractor is not listed on the website of the Comptroller of the State

of Texas concerning the listing of companies that are identified under Section
806.051, Section 807.051 or Section 2253.153.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement and the
Amendment shall remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed or have caused their respective

names to be signed to multiple counterparts to be effective on the date signed by the final party.

BASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC

. Hebert, County JudgavVJ^'c; i n''/''/// Authorized Agent - Signature

FORT BEND CO

Robert E

Date
W

•

ATTEST:

-Oi
^  "c;- Authorized Agent - Printed Name

■•33=

U. P.

H'-n-zs
Laura Richard, County Clerk

APPROVED:

Date

Knightes ec

; & Planning

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

Marcus D. Spencer, Firjt Assistant County Attorney

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

I  hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $.
accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend Coui thi ontun er

tobert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

l:\Marcus\Agreements\Facilities\Four Corners Comm Ctr\Afnend 2 - Construction - Four Corners Comm Ctr.Bass.docx.4/16/2018



EXHIBIT A



CONSTRUCTION

1124 Damon St.

Rosenlaerg, TX 77471

Ph : (281) 342-2022

Change Order

Change Order: 2

Date: 4/11/2018

Project:

16-010 Four Corners Community Center

15700 Old Richmond Road

Sugar Land, TX 77498

To Contractor:

Bass Construction Co., Inc.

1124 Damon St,

Rosenberg, TX 77471

The Contract is changed as follows:

Change Order #2 is to cover the difference between the original amount of contingency funds and what was needed for project closeout: $3,918.85

Original Amount of Contingency Funds Available:
CPR #2 - Additional Gates, Landscaping, Drainage:
CPR #3 - Misc Changes for Project Closeout:

$20,000.00
<$12,137.10>
<$11,781.75>

Difference between Contingency Amount & CPR's #2/#3: $ 3,918.85

The original Contract Amount was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Amount Including this Change Order will be

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACT AND OWNER.

April 27, 2018

$2,991,300.00

$59,593,00

$3,050,893.00

$3,918.85

$3,054,811.85

Abe Sustaita (Sustaita /Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Co., Inc. Fort Bend County Facilities &

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

2825 Wilcrest 1124 Damon St. 301 Jackson Street

Houston, TX 77042 Rosenberg, TX 77471 Richmond, TX 77469

dSte.
(Signature) (Signature) (Signature)

Abram Sustaita Buck Bass
By

April 11, 2018 \pril 1 1. 2018 By

Date Date Date





























































CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES FORM 1295

lof 1

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Compiete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

Bass Construction Co., Inc.

Rosenberg, TX United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Fort Bend County

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number:

2018-341009

Date Filed:

04/18/2018

Date Acknowledged:

04/24/2018

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmentsJ entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

16-107

Providing general contracting services to build a new community center with recreational facilities

Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)

Nature of interest

(check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

Bass, Margaret Rosenberg, TX United States X

Bass, Bob Rosenberg, TX United States

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.
□

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is and my date of birth is

My address is.
(street)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in County, State of _

(city) (state) (zip code) (country)

on the day of _ 20_
(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version Vl.0.5523


	36A add this to other file.pdf
	Amend 2 - Construction - Four Corners Comm Ctr.Bass
	STATE OF TEXAS  §
	SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
	CONSTRUCTION OF FOUR CORNERS COMMUNITY CENTER
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE
	EXHIBIT A



	Change Order #2 - FBC Four Corners Community Center




